

| CHRISTIAN PERRUCCI AND FLORIO | :                             |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| PERRUCCI STEINHARDT CAPPELLI  | :                             |
| TIPTON & TALYOR LLC,          | :                             |
| Requester                     | :                             |
| v.                            | :<br>Docket No.: AP 2021-1381 |
| ALLENTOWN CITY,               |                               |
| Respondent                    | :                             |

On July 29, 2021, the Requester directed that the above-captioned appeal be withdrawn. Per that request, the case is closed and no Final Determination will issue.

For the foregoing reason, the City is not required to take any further action. This correspondence shall be placed on the OOR website at: <u>https://openrecords.pa.gov</u>.

## ISSUED AND MAILED: July 29, 2021

/s/ Erin Burlew

ERIN BURLEW, ESQ. APPEALS OFFICER

Sent to: Christian Perrucci, Esq. (via email only); Sarah Rotz (via email only)